12
  TECHLINETM DESIGN MANUAL
Trees, Shrub Beds and Ground Cover Applications
Turf Applications
Techline Selection Charts
The following charts are guidelines to determine which Techline products to choose for different
plantings and applications.
 Clay Soil Loamy Soil Sandy Soil

DATA
Techline Tubing Dimension
Techline Model Number Designation
Techline Dripper Flow Passage and Filtration Recommendation
Dripper Flow Depth Width Length Minimum Filtra-
tion
0.4 GPH 0.044”  0.044” 0.760” 120 Mesh
0.6 GPH 0.048” 0.048”  0.610” 120 Mesh
0.9 GPH 0.052” 0.052” 0.610”  80 Mesh
Techline Minimum Bending Radius
Bending Radius  =  7 Inches
Inside Diameter Outside Diameter Wall Thickness
0.570 Inches 0.660 Inches 0.045 Inches
Specifying Information
TLDL - X - XX XX
Techline
Dripperline
Dripper Flow rate
   4      0.4 GPH
6      0.6 GPH
9      0.9 GPH
Dripper
Spacing
12”
18”
24”
Coil Length
01    100 feet
025   250 feet
10   1000 feet
0.4 GPH 0.6 GPH 0.9 GPH
100 Feet 250 Feet 1000 Feet 100 Feet 300 Feet 1000 Feet 100 Feet 300 Feet 1000 Feet
Dripper Spacing

20
  TECHLINETM DESIGN MANUAL
Techfilter Model Number Designation
Specifying Information
TF XXX X XX-XXXX
Filter
Size
075 = 3/4”
  10 =  1”
10L = 1” Long
15L = 1 1/2” Long
  20 =    2”
Dripper
Flow
4 = 0.4 gph
6 = 0.6 gph
9 = 0.9 gph
Dripper
Spacing
12 = 12”
18 = 18”
24 = 24”
Quantity of
Techline
Length of Techline
Supplied with each
filter ordered.
See Chart.
Techfilter
Example - If your Techline zone  has 1125’ of .6 GPH - 12” Techline, use 1” short  model
TECHNICAL
DATA
Min & Max Feet of Techline for Each Filter Size
   0.4 GPH .6 GPH .9GPH
Model 12" 18" 12" 18" 24" 12" 18" 24"
3/4" Short Min  1 143 213 98 114 196 65 98 130
 Max 7 1000 1489 686 795 1373 458 686 909
1" Short Min  3 429 638 294 341 588 196 294 390
 Max 22 3143 4681 2157 2500 4314 1438 2157 2857
1" Long or
1 1/2" Long
Min  8 1143 1702 784 909 1569 523 784 1039
 Max 40 5714 8511 3922 4545 7843 2614 3922 5195
2" Super Min  14 2000 2979 1373 1591 2745 915 1373 1818
 Max 90 12857 19149 8824 10227 17647 5882 8824 11688
Flow GPM
21
  TECHLINETM DESIGN MANUAL
Filter
Size
Dripper
Flow
Dripper
Spacing
Techline
Rolls Supplied
 Model
Number
3/4" 1" 1"
Long
1 1/2"
Long
2" 0.4 gph 0.6 gph 0.9 gph 12" 18" 24" 100 Feet 250 Feet 1000 Feet